(il) University teachers already supervising not more
than 5(Five) MPhiyPhD students will generally be
eligible to recommend an applicant to work under
her/his supervision with this fellowship;

(iii) The supervisor will receive an honorarium of Tk.
25,000.00 (Twenty five thousand) from respective
universities after submission of the thesis by the
candidate. If there are more than one
supervisor/co-supervisor, the amount will be
equally distributed among them.

(D Unless otherwise stated, payment of the
Fellowship allowances will be made every term

[...]

drawn from UGC if he/she fails to get the PhD
program within the 05(five) years of the
coffinencement of the course;

(rD On being awarded PhD program and on
submission of necessary certificate/document to
UGC, the scholar will be paid an additional
amount of Tk.25,000.00 (Twenty five thousand)
for successful completion.

(v) If any Scopus Indexed (SCI) journal paper is
published from their research work based on PhD
dissertation during or within 02 (Two) years of
the completion of degree, the scholar will be paid
an additional amount of Tk.20,000.00 (Twenty